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Tab.1 Heavy matel contents in marine organisms of Jiaozhou Bay

£ o) 0 2% WK (cm) |44 %| OCu

Pb Ca Zn Cr

f1| ¥ % Paralichthys| X 40.9 0.40

oltvaceus |R|[27.6 ~52.0( 6

*| M E Cynoglossus| X 20.8 14 0.42
& M R|16.4 ~35.2

joynert

0.13 ~ 0.70]

0.15 ~ 0.61

0.29 0.071 4.77 058
0.095 ~ 0.400.043 ~ 0.16[1.42 ~ 6.44[0.16 ~ 1.37
0.55 0.090 418 | 087
0.14 ~ 0.80 |0.037 ~0.12(2.13 ~ 5.41{0.46 ~1.28
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WP AL 2E, 1002 SET H, M4 M

P

®1 (&) -
EP A ¥ (em) MR 0 Cu Pb Ca Zn Cr
i Raja porosa | X 16.4 4 0.36 0.87 0.13 4.97 0.82
. R[155 ~17.8 0.14 ~ 0.570.35 ~ 1.030.042 ~ 0.21| 2.18 ~ 7.70 0.10 ~ 1.54
il BN Astroconger | X 17.0 6 0.37 0.84 0.055 5.81 1.00
myricster R|14.5 ~22.6 -0.19 ~ 0.530.33 ~ 1.200.043 ~ 0.069 3.91 ~ 6.95
WO  Enchelyopus [X| 241 0.43 0.62 0.10 6.89 1.08
elongatus R[17.6 ~29.5| 24 D.28 ~ 0.600.41 ~1.000.039 ~ 0.10{ 3.70 ~ 9.68 0.15 ~ 2.35
8% - Platycephalus . [X| 248 | 16 '0.57 0.77 0.12 6.37 1.27
indicus R|18.5 ~38.0 D.35 ~ 1.020.41 ~ 1.81/0.036 ~ 0.24| 6.50 ~ 7.99 [0.74 ~ 1.92
Bk K Hezagrammos (X 18.9 6 0.36 0.63 0.070 4.58 0.51
N v
* otakee R(16.0 ~ 224 0.34 ~ 0.370.43 ~ 0.980.041 ~ 0.10( 3.73 ~ 5.74
%& % 88  Aillago sshama [X| 109 10 - 0.40 1.94 0.072 5.66 -
' ‘ R|10.0 ~ 11.5 - - g - -
B4R Sebastodes |X[ 200 1 0.47 0.78 0.054 5.10 -
’ fuscescens R - - - - - -
R Collichtyys - |X 16.0 4 0.59 0.41 ‘0.17 4.95 0.70
R [15.34!4-16.5 - - - - -
L;& BE Triakss X 10.4 2 0.89 0.50 0.15 4.58 0.36
scyllium R|18.8 ~19.9 - - - - -
W Nibea albiflora |X|  24.3 6 0.45 0.91 " 0.090 5.29 0.68
e R|14.4 ~ 36.2 0.43 ~ 0.470.42 ~ 1.390.069 ~ 0.11| 5.14 ~ 5.43 [0.63 ~ 1.89
B Argyrosomus (X 20.5 14 0.47 10.45 ‘ 0.21 4.74 °1.26
argentatus R[15.9 ~25.5 0.37 ~ 0.540.15 ~ 0.85/ 0.17 ~ 0.25 | 4.45 ~ 5.16 0.63 ~ 1.89
i Johnsus X 13.4 4 0.88 _ 0.55 0.11 © 4.43 0.10
belengeris |R[12.9 ~ 14.5 - - - - -
5 & 8 Scomberomoruws |X|  37.2 4 0.60 0.45 0.16 6.57 0.30
niphonius ~ |R[30.4 ~ 41.0 0.58 ~ 0.620.40 ~ 0.50/ 0.15 ~ 0.18 | 5.46 ~ 7:68 0.17 ~ 0.43
BF 4% Clupanodon (X 17.2 15 0.67 £ 0.67 0.19 8.32 0.92
punctatus R|14.0 ~19.4| ° Dp.45 ~0.880.47 ~0.78 0.13 ~ 0.25 |6.21 ~ 10.59| 0.691.18
B X8R Penaeus X 14.7 6 1.45 0.62 0.29 11.65 1.22
7 orientalis - |R[13.5' ~16.0| - - - - -
QI!JMF Ttachypenaeus |X| 7.7 40 | '6.69 0.58 0.12 12.22 -
‘curvirostris  |R| 6.1 ~ 10.0 5,81 ~ 7.570.36 ~ 0.80{0.075 ~ 0.16[11.58 ~ 12.86 -
Xl KW Octopus X| 112 5 5.47 1.45 0.26 10.26 -
. variabslis R| 74 ~14.0 - - - - -
B| S8 Octopus |x 8.4 5 10.39 1.54 0.38 35.84 -
i ocellatus R| 6.0 ~10.0 - R - - -
¥kt & 4 Sepia andreana (X 7.2 7 7.43 0.97 0.38 11.82 0.74
R| 65 ~7.8 5.80 ~ 8158(_).29 ~2.230.080 ~ 0.7610.13 ~ 14.2310.72 ~0.75
H & # Loligo japonica |X 9.1 9 4.42 0.33 0.39 14.09 0.73
5 .
R| 6.1 ~ 115 - - - - -
" | 4% Rapana thomasiand X 11.3 2 14.46 0.80 1.12 23.79 0.32
B R(10.2 ~12.4 - - - - -
KHEHE  Ruditapes |X - - | 122 0.84 0.18 11.73 1.20
% 47
philiopinarum  |R| 2.0 ~ 3.5 - 1.12 ~ 2.150.18 ~ 2.13/0.087 ~ 0.30[10.60 ~ 13.510.20 ~ 1.67
¥ X— FHMH, R—— fH.
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Tab.2 Heavy metal contents in different kind of marine organisms

& ¥ Fh R Cu Pb Cd Zn - Cr
P . 0:52 0.69 0.12 5.45 0.74
P 7% % 407 0.69 0.21 11.9 1.22
kB % 6.93 1.15 0.63 18.0 0.75
noo% ’ 7.84 0.82 ‘ 0.65 17.8 0.76

#3 THERKEHELBEANESBRSE

Tab.8 Heavy metal contents in marine organisms with different body length

EYH%E , # K (cm) - Cu Pb .Cd Zn Cr
¥ OB 52.0 0.70 0.34 0.063 "~ 5.36 0.42
‘ . 27.6 0.21 0.23 10.044 4.06 0.16
& 8 25.7 0.51 0.65 0.11 5.41 1.28
18.5 0.42 0.59 o 0.092 4.46 0.87
% & % ' 41.0 0.62 0.50 0.15 7.58 - 0:43
: 30.4 0.58 , 0.40 0.16 5.46 0.17
BE % 17.0 0.38 0.99 0.053 6.58 -
' 15.1 019 1.20 0.043 3.91 -
A % 24.2 0.54 0.44 0.21 4.74 1.89
16.4 035 0.15 0.25 4.45 - 0.66
B8R 18.9 0.69 0.78 0.19 . 817 0.69
’ 14.5 0.45 0.47 0.13 6.21 0.90
" R 29.0 . 0.51 . 0.43 0.098 . 9.50 2.35
25.4 043 0.43 0.21 9.60 0.75
Bk ALK 19.0 0.36 0.98 0070 .|  5.74 -
: 16.0 0.37 0.47 0.040 3.73 -
=T 13.5 8.58 0.29 0.75 11.1 0.70
7.4 7.91 2.23 0.080 10.1 L -

R4 BEO) REQSHFEWEANBEERE

Tab.4 Heavy metal contents in different seasons of marine organisms

LY RR Cu ‘Pb Cd Zn " Cr

EY

% F S 0.36 0.46 0.080 4.00° 0.87
A 0.61 0.80 - 0.12 4.75 1.61 .

i S 0.45\ 0.44 0.15 6.08 1.13

A 0.76 © 0.57 0.12 7.09 . 1.40

= S 0.45 0.32 0.22 4.60 1.06
A - 0.52 0.85 0.17 ‘ 516 | . 1.87

B & A & S 0.34 0.47 0.041 374 -
A 0.37 0.43 0.10 4.27 0.51

b= S 0.40 0.41 0.086 7.24 0.75
A 0.60 0.44 . 0a3 5.54 0.33

EHRERSF S 1.23 0.53 0.30 12.58 1.95
A 2.50 0.83 0.83 13.89 © 1232
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Tab.5 Heavy metal contents in Rudttapes ph:I:ppmarum which djstributed at different place of
- Jiaozhou Bay :

Wof ' Cu ) Pb Cd Zn

W B, 3.76 0.53 0.26 . 2096
i By - ' 1.14 041 . 0.28 10.58
# By © 110 0.33 0.28 . 1362

B, 215 0.40 0.57 14.06
] Cy 1.58 : 2.13 0.20 " 10.60
F Ca 1.12 0.18 0.11 . 1351
# Cs - 1.23 10.53 0.30 11.65

Cs 0.93 053 ' 0.087 11.15
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Abstract

Cu, Zn, Pb, Cd and Cr-contents were determined in 24 species of marine organisms of
Jiaozhou Bay. Results showed that Zn, Cr, Pb and Cu contents in some marine organisms in
Jiaozhou Bay were higher than those in the middle Yellow Sea which were less polluted. But
no evident difference of heavy metal contents was found in the clams'( Ruditapes philippinarum
) distributed in different places, these marine organisms were safe to human consumption
because heavy metal contents in those organisms are below the assessment criterion.



